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802.11ax-HE20 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  

 

 

802.11ac-VHT40 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 151 (5755MHz) Channel 159 (5795MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE80 6dB Bandwidth  

Channel 155 (5775MHz)  
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4. Output Power Measurement Test Result 

Test Site WZ-SR5 Test Engineer Lynn Yang 

Test Date 2023-09-11 Frequency Band UNII-1 

 

Frequency 

Band 

Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Ant 0 

Average 

Power 

(dBm) 

Ant 1 

Average 

Power 

(dBm) 

Total 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

30 

Degree 

EIRP 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Result 

11a 6Mbps 36 5180 11.08  10.94  14.02  ≤ 29.50  20.52  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11a 6Mbps 44 5220 11.18  10.62  13.92  ≤ 29.50  20.42  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11a 6Mbps 48 5240 11.10  10.76  13.94  ≤ 29.50  20.44  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 36  5180  11.00  10.73  13.88  ≤ 29.50  20.38  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 44  5220  11.05  10.56  13.82  ≤ 29.50  20.32  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 48  5240  10.96  10.66  13.82  ≤ 29.50  20.32  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 38 5190 11.12  11.20  14.17  ≤ 29.50  20.67  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 46 5230 11.28  10.96  14.13  ≤ 29.50  20.63  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 42 5210 11.31  10.81  14.08  ≤ 29.50  20.58  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 36  5180  11.02  10.91  13.98  ≤ 29.50  20.48  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 44  5220  11.06  10.70  13.89  ≤ 29.50  20.39  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 48  5240  11.05  10.63  13.86  ≤ 29.50  20.36  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 38 5190 11.31  10.83  14.09  ≤ 29.50  20.59  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 46 5230 11.04  11.03  14.05  ≤ 29.50  20.55  ≤ 21.00  Pass 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 42 5210 11.23  10.90  14.08  ≤ 29.50  20.58   ≤ 21.00  Pass 

Note 1: Total Average Power (dBm) = 10*log{10(Ant 0Average Power /10) +10(Ant 1Average Power /10)}. 

Note 2: EIRP Above 30 Degree Angle (dBm) = Total Power (dBm) + 30 Degree Antenna Gain (dBi). 
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Test Site WZ-SR5 Test Engineer Lynn Yang 

Test Date 2023-09-11 Frequency Band UNII-2A & UNII-2C & UNII-3 

 

Frequency Band Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Ant 0 

Average 

Power 

(dBm) 

Ant 1 

Average 

Power 

(dBm) 

Total  

Power  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Result 

11a 6Mbps 52 5260 18.22  18.19  21.22  ≤ 23.26 Pass 

11a 6Mbps 60 5300 18.54  18.26  21.41  ≤ 23.26 Pass 

11a 6Mbps 64 5320 18.72  18.54  21.64  ≤ 23.26 Pass 

11a 6Mbps 100 5500 18.77  18.51  21.65  ≤ 23.26 Pass 

11a 6Mbps 116 5580 18.85  18.55  21.71  ≤ 23.26 Pass 

11a 6Mbps 140 5700 18.41  18.65  21.54  ≤ 23.26 Pass 

11a 6Mbps 144 5720 18.20  18.48  21.35  ≤ 22.10  Pass 

11a 6Mbps 149 5745 22.22  22.61  25.43  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11a 6Mbps 157 5785 22.59  22.19  25.40  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11a 6Mbps 165 5825 22.75  22.49  25.63  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 52 5260 18.90  18.68  21.80  ≤ 23.48  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 60 5300 18.88  18.61  21.76  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 64 5320 18.56  18.62  21.60  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 100 5500 19.17  19.02  22.11  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 116 5580 19.32  18.91  22.13  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 140 5700 18.95 19.10  22.04  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 144 5720 18.63  18.96  21.81  ≤ 22.28  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 149 5745 22.75 22.61 25.69  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 157 5785 22.54  22.69  25.63  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 165 5825 22.83 22.52 25.69  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 54  5270  19.91  19.64  22.79  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 62  5310  20.13 20.18 23.17  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 102 5510 20.29  20.03  23.17  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 110 5550 20.20  19.75  22.99  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 134 5670 19.93  19.86  22.91  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 142 5710 19.59  19.90  22.76  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 151 5755 22.70  22.56  25.64  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 159 5795 22.94  22.50  25.74  ≤ 29.50  Pass 
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Frequency Band Data Rate/ 

MCS 

Channel 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Ant 0 

Average 

Power 

(dBm) 

Ant 1 

Average 

Power 

(dBm) 

Total  

Power  

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Result 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 58  5290  20.13  20.10  23.13  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 106 5530 20.23  19.89  23.07  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 122 5610 20.13  20.19  23.17  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 138 5690 20.17  20.05  23.12  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 155 5775 20.68  20.65  23.68  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 52 5260 19.36  19.19  22.29  ≤ 23.48  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 60 5300 19.15  19.06  22.12  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 64 5320 19.28  19.07  22.19  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 100 5500 19.24  18.94  22.10  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 116 5580 19.16  19.01  22.10  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 140 5700 19.01  19.17  22.10  ≤ 23.48 Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 144 5720 18.70  19.34  22.04  ≤ 22.39  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 149 5745 22.68  22.82  25.76  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 157 5785 22.78  22.53  25.67  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 165 5825 22.86  22.51  25.70  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 54  5270  19.86  19.59  22.74  23.48  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 62  5310  20.08  19.98  23.04  23.48  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 102 5510 20.13  19.96  23.06  23.48  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 110 5550 20.35  19.57  22.99  23.48  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 134 5670 19.88  19.83  22.87  23.48  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 142 5710 19.93  20.21  23.08  23.48  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 151 5755 22.62  22.21  25.43  29.50  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 159 5795 22.58  22.36  25.48  29.50  Pass 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 58  5290  20.26  19.90  23.09  23.48  Pass 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 106 5530 20.32  19.87  23.11  23.48  Pass 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 122 5610 19.78  19.71  22.76  23.48  Pass 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 138 5690 20.25  20.03  23.15  23.48  Pass 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 155 5775 21.15  21.09  24.13  29.50  Pass 

Note 1: Total Power (dBm) = 10*log{10(Ant 0 Average Power /10) +10(Ant 1 Average Power /10)}. 

Note 2: For 5250-5350MHz & 5470-5725MHz, the conducted power limit is as below. 

802.11a: 11 + 10 log10 (18.87) – (6.5 - 6) = 23.26 < 23.98dBm 

802.11ac-VHT20/ac-VHT40/ac-VHT80/ax-HE20/ax-HE40/ax-HE80: 11 + 10 log10 (B) – (6.5 - 6) > 23.98 – (6.5 

- 6) dBm. 
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For straddle channel 20MHz Bandwidth 5720MHz, the conducted power limit is as below:  

802.11a CH144: 11 + 10 log10 (B) – (6.5 - 6) = 22.10dBm, B = 18.91/2 + 5 = 14.455MHz. 

802.11ac-HT20 CH144: 11 + 10 log10 (B) – (6.5 - 6) = 22.28dBm, B = 20.10/2 + 5 = 15.05MHz. 

802.11ax-HE20 CH144: 11 + 10 log10 (B) – (6.5 - 6) = 22.39dBm, B = 20.91/2 + 5 = 15.455MHz. 
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5. Power Spectral Density Measurement Test Result 

Test Site SR5 Test Engineer Lynn Yang 

Test Date 2023-09-09~2023-12-06 Frequency Band UNII-1 & 2A & 2C 

 

Frequency Band Data 

Rate 

/MCS 

Ch. 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

PSD (dBm/MHz) Duty 

Cycle 

(%) 

Total PSD 

(dBm/ MHz) 

Limit 

(dBm/ 

MHz) 

Result 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

11a 6Mbps 36 5180 -0.885  -0.988  92.01  2.436  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11a 6Mbps 44 5220 -1.136  -1.694  92.01  1.966  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11a 6Mbps 48 5240 -1.145  -1.295  92.01  2.153  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11a 6Mbps 52 5260 6.455  6.415  92.01  9.807  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11a 6Mbps 60 5300 6.640  6.441  92.01  9.914  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11a 6Mbps 64 5320 6.891  6.731  92.01  10.184  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11a 6Mbps 100 5500 6.723  6.686  92.01  10.076  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11a 6Mbps 116 5580 6.701  6.566  92.01  10.006  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11a 6Mbps 140 5700 6.495  6.798  92.01  10.021  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11a 6Mbps 144 5720 6.421  6.880  92.01  10.029  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 36 5180 -1.199  -1.220  94.10  2.065  ≤ 16.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 44 5220 -1.596  -1.764  94.10  1.595  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 48 5240 -1.381  -1.670  94.10  1.751  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 52 5260 6.578  6.555  94.10  9.841  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 60 5300 6.722  6.604  94.10  9.938  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 64 5320 6.675  6.728  94.10  9.976  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 100 5500 6.929  6.828  94.10  10.153  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 116 5580 6.903  6.829  94.10  10.141  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 140 5700 6.731  7.073  94.10  10.180  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 144 5720 6.423  6.951  94.10  9.969  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 38 5190 -3.684  -3.638  92.51  -0.313  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 46 5230 -3.766  -3.974  92.51  -0.520  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 54 5270 4.819  4.631  92.51  8.074  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 62 5310 4.981  5.152  92.51  8.416  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 102 5510 4.824  4.645  92.51  8.084  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 110 5550 4.322  4.407  92.51  7.713  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 134 5670 4.327  4.219  92.51  7.622  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 142 5710 4.631  4.922  92.51  8.127  ≤ 10.50  Pass 
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Frequency Band Data 

Rate 

/MCS 

Ch. 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

PSD (dBm/MHz) Duty 

Cycle 

(%) 

Total PSD 

(dBm/ MHz) 

Limit 

(dBm/ 

MHz) 

Result 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 42 5210 -7.353  -7.560  91.65  -4.066  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 58 5290 1.918  1.818  91.65  5.257  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 106 5530 2.011  1.655  91.65  5.226  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 122 5610 1.852  1.956  91.65  5.293  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 138 5690 1.936  1.980  91.65  5.347  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 36 5180 -1.545  -1.615  93.95  1.701  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 44 5220 -1.691  -2.252  93.95  1.319  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 48 5240 -1.581  -1.892  93.95  1.548  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 52 5260 6.829  6.648  93.95  10.021  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 60 5300 6.615  6.862  93.95  10.022  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 64 5320 6.979  6.854  93.95  10.198  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 100 5500 6.776  6.693  93.95  10.016  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 116 5580 6.672  6.473  93.95  9.855  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 140 5700 6.872  6.899  93.95  10.167  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 144 5720 6.529  6.977  93.95  10.040  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 38 5190 -4.130  -4.435  94.76  -1.036  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 46 5230 -4.055  -4.428  94.76  -0.993  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 54 5270 4.622  4.607  94.76  7.859  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 62 5310 5.102  5.110  94.76  8.350  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 102 5510 4.871  4.649  94.76  8.005  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 110 5550 5.022  4.756  94.76  8.135  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 134 5670 4.469  4.466  94.76  7.712  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 142 5710 4.686  5.067  94.76  8.125  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 42 5210 -7.413  -7.620  94.78  -4.272  ≤ 16.50 Pass 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 58 5290 2.209  2.121  94.78  5.408  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 106 5530 2.241  1.998  94.78  5.364  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 122 5610 1.506  1.494  94.78  4.743  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 138 5690 2.140  2.065  94.78  5.346  ≤ 10.50  Pass 

Note: When EUT duty cycle < 98%, the total PSD (dBm/MHz) =10*log {10(Ant 0 AVGPSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 AVGPSD/10)} 

+10*log (1/Duty cycle). 

When EUT duty cycle ≥ 98%, the total PSD (dBm/MHz) =10*log {10(Ant 0 AVGPSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 AVGPSD/10)}. 
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Test Site WZ-SR5 Test Engineer Lynn Yang 

Test Date 2023-12-06 Frequency Band UNII-3 

 

Frequency Band Data 

Rate/ 

MCS 

Ch. 

No. 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

PSD (dBm/510kHz) Duty 

Cycle (%) 

Total PSD 

(dBm/ 

510kHz) 

Limit 

(dBm/ 

500kHz) 

Result 

Ant 0 Ant 1 

11a 6Mbps 149 5745 7.806  7.409  92.01  10.984  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11a 6Mbps 157 5785 7.974  7.431  92.01  11.083  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11a 6Mbps 165 5825 8.297  7.811  92.01  11.433  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 149 5745 7.749  7.517  94.10  10.909  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 157 5785 7.702  7.384  94.10  10.820  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT20 MCS0 165 5825 8.055  7.690  94.10  11.151  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 151 5755 4.913  4.621  92.51  8.118  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT40 MCS0 159 5795 5.067  4.468  92.51  8.126  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ac-VHT80 MCS0 155 5775 -0.624  -1.094  91.65  2.536 ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 149 5745 7.486  7.272  93.95  10.662  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 157 5785 7.523  7.059  93.95  10.579  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ax-HE20 MCS0 165 5825 7.822  7.342  93.95  10.870  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 151 5755 4.601  4.406  94.76  7.749  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ax-HE40 MCS0 159 5795 4.820  4.333  94.76  7.827  ≤ 29.50  Pass 

11ax-HE80 MCS0 155 5775 0.046  -0.014  94.78  3.259  ≤ 29.50   Pass 

Note 1: When EUT duty cycle ≥ 98%, Total PSD (dBm/510kHz) = 10*log {10(Ant 0 PSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 PSD/10)} 

(dBm/510kHz) 

When EUT duty cycle < 98%, Total PSD (dBm/510kHz) = 10*log {10(Ant 0 PSD/10) + 10(Ant 1 PSD/10)} (dBm/510kHz) + 

10*log (1/Duty Cycle). 

Note 2: PSD Limit (dBm/500KHz) = 30 - (6.5 - 6) = 29.50dBm/MHz. 
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802.11a Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 36 (5180MHz) Channel 44 (5220MHz) 

  

Channel 48 (5240MHz) Channel 52 (5260MHz) 

  

Channel 60 (5300MHz) Channel 64 (5320MHz) 
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802.11a Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 100 (5500MHz) Channel 116 (5580MHz) 

  

Channel 140 (5700MHz) Channel 144 (5720MHz) 

  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  
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802.11ac-VHT20 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 36 (5180MHz) Channel 44 (5220MHz) 

  

Channel 48 (5240MHz) Channel 52 (5260MHz) 

  

Channel 60 (5300MHz) Channel 64 (5320MHz) 
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802.11ac-VHT20 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 100 (5500MHz) Channel 116 (5580MHz) 

  

Channel 140 (5700MHz) Channel 144 (5720MHz) 

  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  
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802.11ac-VHT40 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 38 (5190MHz) Channel 46 (5230MHz) 

  

Channel 54 (5270MHz) Channel 62 (5310MHz) 

  

Channel 102 (5510MHz) Channel 110 (5550MHz) 

  



 

 

37 of 259 

 

802.11ac-VHT40 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 134 (5670MHz) Channel 142 (5710MHz) 

  

Channel 151 (5755MHz) Channel 159 (5795MHz) 

  



 

 

38 of 259 

 

802.11ac-VHT80 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 42 (5210MHz) Channel 58 (5290MHz) 

  

Channel 106 (5530MHz) Channel 122 (5610MHz) 

  

Channel 138 (5690MHz) Channel 155 (5775MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE20 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 36 (5180MHz) Channel 44 (5220MHz) 

  

Channel 48 (5240MHz) Channel 52 (5260MHz) 

  

Channel 60 (5300MHz) Channel 64 (5320MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE20 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 100 (5500MHz) Channel 116 (5580MHz) 

  

Channel 140 (5700MHz) Channel 144 (5720MHz) 

  

Channel 149 (5745MHz) Channel 157 (5785MHz) 

  

Channel 165 (5825MHz)  

 

 



 

 

41 of 259 

 

802.11ax-HE40 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 38 (5190MHz) Channel 46 (5230MHz) 

  

Channel 54 (5270MHz) Channel 62 (5310MHz) 

  

Channel 102 (5510MHz) Channel 110 (5550MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE40 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 134 (5670MHz) Channel 142 (5710MHz) 

  

Channel 151 (5755MHz) Channel 159 (5795MHz) 
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802.11ax-HE80 Power Spectral Density - Ant 0 

Channel 42 (5210MHz) Channel 58 (5290MHz) 

  

Channel 106 (5530MHz) Channel 122 (5610MHz) 

  

Channel 138 (5690MHz) Channel 155 (5775MHz) 
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802.11a Power Spectral Density - Ant 1 

Channel 36 (5180MHz) Channel 44 (5220MHz) 

  

Channel 48 (5240MHz) Channel 52 (5260MHz) 

  

Channel 60 (5300MHz) Channel 64 (5320MHz) 

  


